

SLP(C)No. 22757 OF 2004
ITEM No.52

Court No. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22757/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2004 in FA 63/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DIKSHA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 01/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents to show cause why the appeal be not remanded to the High Court
for hearing on merits after condoning the delay in filing the same.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master